under our secured revolving credit facility and for working capital purposes. As of September 9, 2008, the interest rate
on the borrowings we may repay under our secured revolving credit facility was 3.6%.

S-6

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 11

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2008:

� on an actual basis; and

� on a pro forma adjusted basis to reflect the sale of the 1,850,000 shares of common stock offered by us at an
assumed public offering price of $18.75 per share, the last reported sales price on the New York Stock
Exchange (�NYSE�) on September 9, 2008, less estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and offering
expenses payable by us, and the application of these proceeds as set forth in the �Use of Proceeds� section.

The information set forth below should be read in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related
notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

June 30, 2008
Pro Forma

Actual Adjustments(1) As Adjusted
(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,088 $ � $ 5,088
Restricted cash 18,078 � 18,078

Total cash 23,166 � 23,166
Debt:
Mortgage notes payable 242,033 � 242,033
Revolving credit facility 114,000 (32,453) 81,547
Term loan 100,000 � 100,000

Total debt 456,033 (32,453) 423,580
Minority interests:
Minority interests in real estate partnerships 2,499 � 2,499
Minority interests in operating partnership 93,575 � 93,575

Total minority interests 96,074 � 96,074
Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value per share; 50,000 shares
authorized, none issued or outstanding � �
Common stock; $.01 par value per share; 200,000 shares
authorized, 15,403 shares issued and outstanding 154 19 173
Additional paid-in capital 236,070 32,434(2) 268,504
Accumulated other comprehensive income 113 � 113
Accumulated deficit (65,183) � (65,183)

Total stockholders� equity 171,154 32,453 203,607

Total capitalization $ 723,261 $ � $ 723,261

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 12

(1) Assumes no exercise of the underwriters� option to purchase up to an additional 277,500 shares of our common
stock.

(2) Represents additional paid-in-capital, net of estimated issuance costs.

S-7

Edgar Filing: Cogdell Spencer Inc. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

CERTAIN ADDITIONAL U.S. FEDERAL INCOME TAX CONSIDERATIONS

The following is a summary of additional certain U.S. federal income tax considerations with respect to the ownership
of our common stock. For additional information, see �U.S. Federal Income Tax Considerations� in the accompanying